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Inpatient Crossover Claims Reviewed for Select Billing Errors
Effective October 1, 2007, in an effort to reduce payment errors, EDS will begin returning hard copy inpatient crossover claims to providers if they contain certain billing errors. Inpatient crossover claims will be reviewed individually against the Medicare Remittance Advice (Medicare RA) for missing or incorrect information. A letter describing the billing error will accompany the returned claim.

Providers are reminded to continue using value codes and amounts for coinsurance and deductibles on hard copy inpatient crossover claims, even though these codes have been eliminated for electronic claims. Inpatient crossover claims without value codes may be returned to providers or mistaken for and processed as straight Medi-Cal inpatient claims, which may result in their being erroneously denied or reimbursed incorrectly.

Providers receiving electronic 835 Remittance Advice files from 
Medicare are encouraged to use the PC Print Version 3.6 software to print 
out the Medicare National Standard Intermediary RA in the “Single Claim” format and include it with hard copy inpatient crossover claims. The PC Print Version 3.6 software and manual can be downloaded for free at www.ugsmedicare.com/providers/edi/edi_pcprint.asp.

Use of this standard single claim RA format will improve claims processing while limiting unnecessary protected health information that is included on some other multi-claim RA formats that providers are currently submitting.

TAR/SAR Requirement for Capsule Endoscopy

Effective for dates of service on or after October 1, 2006, claims billed with 
CPT-4 code 91110 (gastrointestinal tract imaging, intraluminal [eg, capsule endoscopy], esophagus through ileum, with physician interpretation and report) no longer require documentation submitted with a Treatment Authorization Request (TAR) or Service Authorization Request (SAR) that, in the investigation of obscure gastrointestinal bleeding (OGIB), small bowel radiography be 
non-diagnostic. 

To be reimbursed for services provided from October 1, 2006 through 
September 30, 2007, providers should bill code 91110 with a retroactively approved TAR or SAR.  Claims with dates of service October 1, 2006 through September 30, 2007, and received through September 30, 2008, will have the timeliness restriction for billing overridden.

This information is reflected on manual replacement page medne 7 (Part 2).

CCS/GHPP SAR Requirements Update

Retroactively effective for dates of service on or after August 1, 2007, California Children’s Services (CCS) and Genetically Handicapped Persons Program (GHPP) providers must submit a Service Authorization Request (SAR) for nutritional therapy for Phenylketonuria (PKU). 

This updated information is reflected on manual replacement page cal child sar 6 (Part 2).

CCS Service Code Groupings (SCGs) Update

Retroactively effective for dates of service on or after July 1, 2006, HCPCS code Z4303 has been added to California Children’s Services (CCS) Service Code Grouping (SCG) 06.

Effective for dates of service on or after September 1, 2007, code X7658 has been end-dated and code J9263 has been added to CCS SCGs 01, 02, 03 and 07.

Reminder:
SCG 02 includes all the codes in SCG 01; SCG 03 includes all the codes 

in SCG 01 and SCG 02; and SCG 07 includes all the codes in SCG 01. These
same “rules” apply to end-dated codes.

The updated information is reflected on manual replacement pages cal child ser 1, 3 and 16 (Part 2).
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Remove and replace 
at front of manual:
Medi-Cal Program 1 *
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Manual Organization A-1

Insert:
Manual Organization A-1/A-2 *
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How to Use This Manual B-1 thru B-6 *

Remove and replace

at the end of the

How to Use This 

Manual section:
How Are We Doing? 1/2 *
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Manual Ordering C-1/C-2 *
Remove and replace 

at the end of the 

How to Use This 

Manual section:
Subscriber Order Form 1/2 *
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cont ip 1/2 *, 7/8 *, 17/18 *


contra 1/2 *
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tar comp 5 thru 8 *
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